GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (EAP) PWRD, ASSAM, AMBARI GUWAHATI 781035 FAAAH

FATASIL AMBARI, GUWAHATI-781025, EMAIL: as-ce.arnip@assam.gov.in

No. CE/ AXOMMALA/18/2020/Pt-II/16

Dated: Guwahati, the June 21, 2022

To.
The Secretary,
LR & DM Deptt,
Bodoland Territorial Council, Kokrajhar.

Sub: Submission of a hard copy for Compensatory Afforestation (CA) Land for Improvement and Upgradation of road A03- Chapaguri- Amteka – Bhutan Border

Sir,

With reference to the above, I am hereby submitting a hardcopy for Compensatory Afforestation (CA) Land for road A03- Chapaguri- Amteka. The auto-generated acknowledgement letter from Parivesh Portal is also enclosed. I request you to sign the acknowledgement letter and send us a copy for uploading in the Parivesh Portal.

Encl: as above

Yours faithfully,

(Paban Terang)

Chief Engineer (EAP), PWRD Assam, Fatasil Ambari, Guwahati-25

116/2022

No. CE/ AXOMMALA/18/2020/Pt-II/16 A

Dated: Guwahati, the June 21, 2022

Copy to:

1. The Special Commissioner and Special Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, PWRD, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.

Sd/-

Chief Engineer (EAP), PWRD Assam, Fatasil Ambari, Guwahati-25 This is to acknowledge that a proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Forest (Conservation) Act 1980 as per the details given below has been successfully uploaded on the portal of the Ministry of Environment, Forests and Climate Change Government of India.

1. Proposal No.

FP/AS/ROAD/46695/2020

2. Proposal Name

Up-gradation of Chapaguri to Amteka (Bhutan Border) Road

WEST THE souldiand temper Cours - in- 51080

3. Category of the Proposal

Road

4. Date of Submission

25/06/2020

5. Name of the Applicant with Contact Details

Name

: Diganta

Mobile No. : 9954024240

State

: Assam

District

: Kamrup

Pincode

: 781025

6. Area Applied (ha.)

36.92

The proposal will be examined by the Nodal Officer, Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 to assess its completeness.

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (EAP) PWRD, ASSAM,

FATASIL AMBARI, GUWAHATI-781025, EMAIL: as-ce.arnip@assam.gov.in

No. CE/ AXOMMALA/18/2020/Pt-II/15

Dated: Guwahati, the June 21, 2022

To B.N.Patiri, DCF, Divisional Forest Officer, Chirang Division, Kajalgaon.

Sub: Submission of 5 nos. of hard copy for Compensatory Afforestation (CA) Land for Improvement and Upgradation of road A03- Chapaguri- Amteka – Bhutan Border

Sir,

With reference to the above, I am hereby submitting 5 nos. of hardcopies for Compensatory Afforestation (CA) Land for road AO3- Chapaguri- Amteka. The auto-generated acknowledgement letter from Parivesh Portal is also enclosed. I request you to sign the acknowledgement letter and send us a copy for uploading in the Parivesh Portal.

Encl: as above

Yours faithfully,

(Paban Terang)

Chief Engineer (EAP), PWRD Assam, Fatasil Ambari, Guwahati-25

1/6/2022

No. CE/AXOMMALA/18/2020/Pt-II/IS-A

Dated: Guwahati, the June 2(, 2022

Copy to:

1. The Special Commissioner and Special Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, PWRD, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.

511-

Chief Engineer (EAP), PWRD Assam, Fatasil Ambari, Guwahati-25 This is to acknowledge that a proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Forest (Conservation) Act 1980 as per the details given below has been successfully uploaded on the portal of the Ministry of Environment, Forests and Climate Change Government of India.

1. Proposal No. : FP/AS/ROAD/46695/2020

2. Proposal Name : Up-gradation of Chapaguri to Amteka (Bhutan Border) Road

3. Category of the Proposal : Road

4. Date of Submission : 25/06/20205. Name of the Applicant with Contact Details

Name : Diganta

Mobile No. : 9954024240

State : Assam
District : Kamrup
Pincode : 781025

6. Area Applied (ha.) : 36.92

The proposal will be examined by the Nodal Officer, Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 to assess its completeness.

Divisional Forest Officer Chirang Division Kajalgaon